BOROUGH OF DEAL SPECIAL MEETING AUGUST 19, 2024

MEETING AGENDA 10:00 AM Borough Hall 190 Norwood Avenues Deal, NJ 07723

CALL TO ORDER

SALUTE TO FLAG

COMPLIANCE STATEMENT (N.J.S.A. 10:4-18): "THIS SPECIAL MEETING WAS CALLED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS LAW. NOTICES OF THIS MEETING WERE SENT TO THE ASBURY PARK PRESS AND THE COASTER ON AUGUST 14, 2024. IN ADDITION, COPIES OF NOTICES WERE POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD IN THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING AND FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CLERK ON AFOREMENTIONED DATE. NOTICES ON THE BULLETIN BOARD HAVE REMAINED CONTINUOUSLY POSTED."

ROLL CALL

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

- Re-introduction of <u>Ordinance 1288:</u> ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COMMISSIONER'S OF THE BOROUGH OF DEAL, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER XXX SECTION 8.6 OF THE BOROUGH CODE ENTITLED EXPIRATION OF VARIANCE
- Discussion of the formation of sub-committees

CORRESPONDENCE

- Request from Shore to Help, INC to hold a 50/50 Raffle on August 26, 2024 at the Deal Country Club

PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Personnel & Litigation Update

- Resolution 24-124 Executive (Closed) Session Resolution